RSPO Announces Formation of the North American Sustainable Palm Oil Network (NASPON)

The Roundtable on Sustainable Palm Oil (RSPO) announces the formation of the North American Sustainable Palm Oil Network (NASPON), today following the 15th Annual Roundtable Meeting in Bali, Indonesia. In an effort to accelerate collaboration within the market, NASPON's mission is to educate, build momentum and assist North American companies in making and delivering on commitments to source sustainable palm oil.

ALBERTSONS COMPANIES

"Albertsons Companies is pleased to join the North American Sustainable Palm Oil Network as a founding member. The goals of the group align closely with our corporate commitments to responsibly source palm oil and we look forward to collaborating on this issue to increase adoption of certified sustainable palm oil throughout the supply chain."

Darcie Renn, Senior Sustainability Manager, Albertsons Companies

Continue reading more on Roundtable for Sustainable Palm Oil

Learn more about our commitment to source 100% certified sustainable palm oil by 2021 in our Annual Sustainability Update.

πηγή: 3BLMedia.com

09/01/2018